

Saginaw County Road Commission
 2013 Annual Maintenance Bid Tabulations
 Proposal No. 8 – Highway Traffic Signs - Aluminum Blanks

BLANKS	Mandel Metals, Inc. dba US Standard Sign Co. 11400 W. Addison Ave. Frankling Park, IL 60131 (847) 455-7446	Vulcan Aluminum PO Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536-1850 (888) 846-2745
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
48" x 24"	\$16.99	\$17.46
36" x 36"	\$18.91	\$19.59
36" x 30"	\$16.01	\$16.40
36" x 12"	\$6.40	\$6.67
30" x 30"	\$13.33	\$13.49
24" x 30"	\$10.73	\$10.81
24" x 18"	\$6.40	\$6.53
18" x 18"	\$4.74	\$5.00
12" x 18"	\$3.31	\$3.30
12" x 12"	\$2.32	\$2.33
12" x 6"	\$1.34	\$1.36
36" x 9"	\$4.72	\$5.07
30" x 9"	\$3.95	\$4.24
24" x 9"	\$3.28	\$3.43
36" x 6"	\$3.28	\$3.46
30" x 6"	\$2.81	\$2.90
24" x 6"	\$2.32	\$2.37
60" x 18"	\$15.67	\$16.45
60" x 24"	\$20.89	\$21.81
48" x 18"	\$12.53	\$13.20
48" x 24"	\$16.99	\$17.46

STOP BLANKS	Mandel Metals, Inc. dba US Standard Sign Co. 11400 W. Addison Ave. Frankling Park, IL 60131 (847) 455-7446	Vulcan Aluminum PO Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536-1850 (888) 846-2745
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
36" x 36"	\$17.70	\$18.06
30" x 30"	\$12.50	\$12.45

ROUND BLANKS - R.R. ADVANCE	Mandel Metals, Inc. dba US Standard Sign Co. 11400 W. Addison Ave. Frankling Park, IL 60131 (847) 455-7446	Vulcan Aluminum PO Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536-1850 (888) 846-2745
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
36"	\$19.61*	\$17.77

*(\$1,000 minimum order)

Saginaw County Road Commission
 2013 Annual Maintenance Bid Tabulations
 Proposal No. 9 – Highway Traffic Signs

Series 3930	Custom Products Corp PO Box 54091 Jackson, MS 39288-4092 (800) 367-1492	Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536-1850 (800) 633-6845	Rathco Safety Supply, Inc. 6742 Lovers Lane Portage, MI 49002 (269) 323-0153	Rocal, Inc. 3186 County Road 550 Frankfort, OH 45628 (740) 998-2122
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
12" x 36"	\$5.00	\$5.13	\$4.77	\$5.55
24" x 42"	\$11.71	\$11.97	\$11.13	\$12.95
30" x 30"	\$10.45	\$10.69	\$9.94	\$11.56
12" x 18"	\$2.62	\$2.56	\$2.39	\$2.78
30" x 36"	\$12.55	\$12.82	\$11.93	\$13.88
30" x 18"	\$6.23	\$6.41	\$5.96	\$6.94
48" x 24"	\$13.39	\$13.68	\$12.72	\$14.80
24" x 30"	\$8.29	\$8.55	\$7.95	\$9.25
24" x 24"	\$6.65	\$6.84	\$6.36	\$7.40
24" x 18"	\$5.00	\$5.13	\$4.77	\$5.55
12" x 12"	\$2.62	\$1.71	\$1.59	\$1.85
12" x 6"	\$1.36	\$0.86	\$0.80	\$2.93
48" x 30"	\$15.77	\$17.10	\$15.90	\$18.50
36" x 36"	\$14.18	\$15.39	\$14.31	\$16.65

Series 3930	Custom Products Corp PO Box 54091 Jackson, MS 39288-4092 (800) 367-1492	Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536-1850 (800) 633-6845	Rathco Safety Supply, Inc. 6742 Lovers Lane Portage, MI 49002 (269) 323-0153	Rocal, Inc. 3186 County Road 550 Frankfort, OH 45628 (740) 998-2122
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
30" x 30"	\$10.45	\$10.69	\$9.94	\$11.56
36" x 36"	\$14.18	\$15.39	\$14.31	\$16.65
24" x 24"	\$6.65	\$6.84	\$6.36	\$7.40
24" x 30"	\$8.29	\$8.55	\$7.95	\$9.25
12" x 18"	\$2.62	\$2.56	\$2.39	\$2.78
30" x 36"	\$12.55	\$12.82	\$11.93	\$13.88
30" x 18"	\$6.23	\$6.41	\$5.96	\$6.94
36" STOP AHEAD	\$21.89	\$16.33	\$18.32	\$21.65
36" SIGNAL AHEAD	\$21.89	\$16.81	\$18.32	\$21.65
36" x 48" x 48" NO PASSING ZONE	\$11.41	\$10.85	\$9.35	\$12.32
48" x 24"	\$13.39	\$13.68	\$12.72	\$14.80
12" x 36"	\$5.00	\$5.13	\$4.77	\$5.55
24" x 18"	\$5.00	\$5.13	\$4.77	\$5.55
24" x 42"	\$11.71	\$11.97	\$11.13	\$12.95
12" x 12"	\$2.62	\$1.71	\$1.70	\$1.85
12" x 6"	\$1.36	\$0.86	\$0.80	\$2.93
48" x 30"	\$15.77	\$17.10	\$15.90	\$18.50
36" YIELD AHEAD	\$21.89	\$16.33	\$18.00	\$21.65
36" ROUND	\$14.18	\$15.39	\$14.31	\$16.65
30" x 12"	\$4.17	\$4.27	\$3.98	\$4.63

Saginaw County Road Commission
2013 Annual Maintenance Bid Tabulations

Series 4084	Custom Products Corp PO Box 54091 Jackson, MS 39288-4092 (800) 367-1492	Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536-1850 (800) 633-6845	Rathco Safety Supply, Inc. 6742 Lovers Lane Portage, MI 49002 (269) 323-0153	Rocal, Inc. 3186 County Road 550 Frankfort, OH 45628 (740) 998-2122
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
30" DIAMOND	\$27.12	\$29.56	\$25.13	\$28.19
48" DIAMOND	\$67.91	\$75.68	\$64.32	\$75.16
48" x 18"	\$25.59	\$28.38	\$24.12	\$27.06
36" DIAMOND	\$38.22	\$42.57	\$36.18	\$40.59
30" x 24"	\$21.62	\$21.85	\$20.10	\$22.55

Series 4083	Custom Products Corp PO Box 54091 Jackson, MS 39288-4092 (800) 367-1492	Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536-1850 (800) 633-6845	Rathco Safety Supply, Inc. 6742 Lovers Lane Portage, MI 49002 (269) 323-0153	Rocal, Inc. 3186 County Road 550 Frankfort, OH 45628 (740) 998-2122
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
36" DIAMOND	\$38.22	\$42.57	\$36.18	\$40.59
30" x 12"	\$10.83	\$11.82	\$10.05	\$11.28
30" x 18"	\$16.22	\$17.74	\$15.08	\$16.91
24" x 8"	\$5.85	\$6.31	\$5.36	\$6.01
24" x 12"	\$8.92	\$9.46	\$8.04	\$9.02

Series 4000	Custom Products Corp PO Box 54091 Jackson, MS 39288-4092 (800) 367-1492	Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536-1850 (800) 633-6845	Rathco Safety Supply, Inc. 6742 Lovers Lane Portage, MI 49002 (269) 323-0153	Rocal, Inc. 3186 County Road 550 Frankfort, OH 45628 (740) 998-2122
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
30" STOP	\$46.33	\$53.24	\$50.31	\$58.13
36" STOP	\$67.76	\$76.94	\$72.45	\$83.70

Series 4000	Custom Products Corp PO Box 54091 Jackson, MS 39288-4092 (800) 367-1492	Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536-1850 (800) 633-6845	Rathco Safety Supply, Inc. 6742 Lovers Lane Portage, MI 49002 (269) 323-0153	Rocal, Inc. 3186 County Road 550 Frankfort, OH 45628 (740) 998-2122
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
36" STOP	\$56.72	\$59.88	\$56.70	\$64.17
30" STOP	\$39.85	\$41.40	\$39.38	\$44.56
36" YIELD	\$27.73	\$27.80	\$25.95	\$66.17
12" x 6" 3-WAY	\$4.05	\$3.99	\$3.80	\$5.57
12" x 6" 4-WAY	\$4.05	\$3.99	\$3.80	\$5.57

Saginaw County Road Commission
2013 Annual Maintenance Bid Tabulations

Series 3930	Custom Products Corp PO Box 54091 Jackson, MS 39288-4092 (800) 367-1492	Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536-1850 (800) 633-6845	Rathco Safety Supply, Inc. 6742 Lovers Lane Portage, MI 49002 (269) 323-0153	Rocal, Inc. 3186 County Road 550 Frankfort, OH 45628 (740) 998-2122
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
36" x 48" x 48" NO PASSING ZONE	\$25.32	\$32.00	\$25.85	\$27.63
36" ROUND ADVANCE RAILROAD	\$34.37	\$35.35	\$36.45	\$41.49

Series 4083	Custom Products Corp PO Box 54091 Jackson, MS 39288-4092 (800) 367-1492	Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536-1850 (800) 633-6845	Rathco Safety Supply, Inc. 6742 Lovers Lane Portage, MI 49002 (269) 323-0153	Rocal, Inc. 3186 County Road 550 Frankfort, OH 45628 (740) 998-2122
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
36" SCHOOL	\$56.81	\$60.15	\$56.79	\$65.97
36" DIAMOND	\$56.81	\$63.05	\$57.15	\$65.97

Series 3930	Custom Products Corp PO Box 54091 Jackson, MS 39288-4092 (800) 367-1492	Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536-1850 (800) 633-6845	Rathco Safety Supply, Inc. 6742 Lovers Lane Portage, MI 49002 (269) 323-0153	Rocal, Inc. 3186 County Road 550 Frankfort, OH 45628 (740) 998-2122
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
24" x 6"	\$6.27	\$6.75	\$6.50	\$8.33
30" x 6"	\$7.84	\$8.35	\$8.13	\$10.41
36" x 6"	\$9.31	\$10.05	\$9.75	\$12.50
24" x 9"	\$9.28	\$10.00	\$9.75	\$13.38
30" x 9"	\$11.59	\$12.45	\$10.83	\$16.73
36" x 9"	\$14.00	\$14.85	\$14.63	\$20.07

Proposal No. 11 – Metal Culvert Pipe and Bands

St. Regis Culvert, Inc. - 202 Morrell St. - Charlotte, MI 48813 (800) 527-4604						
Pipe Diameter	16 Gauge	14 Gauge	12 Gauge	10 Gauge	8 Gauge	Bands
12"	\$ 5.34	\$ 6.50	\$ 12.80	N/A	N/A	1 ft. bands 1.65 x per foot price
15"	\$ 6.45	\$ 8.15	\$ 16.00	N/A	N/A	2 ft. bands = 2 x per foot price
18"	\$ 8.21	\$ 9.78	\$ 19.20	N/A	N/A	Lifting Lugs = \$90 per set
21"	\$ 10.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 23.20	N/A	N/A	Prices Firm 90 Days
24"	\$ 10.45	\$ 13.03	\$ 26.40	N/A	N/A	
30"	\$ 13.85	\$ 16.29	\$ 32.80	N/A	N/A	
36"	\$ 18.45	\$ 22.90	\$ 36.75	N/A	N/A	
42"	\$ 22.36	\$ 24.57	\$ 37.45	N/A	N/A	
48"	\$ 25.00	\$ 28.08	\$ 38.00	\$ 58.80	N/A	
54"	N/A	\$ 37.50	\$ 51.85	\$ 65.00	\$ 90.72	

Saginaw County Road Commission
2013 Annual Maintenance Bid Tabulations

Contech Engineers Solutions - 2904 Tyler Dale Rd. - Zeeland, MI 49464 (616) 403-5525

Pipe Diameter	16 Gauge	14 Gauge	12 Gauge	10 Gauge	8 Gauge		Bands
12"	\$ 5.60	\$ 6.72	N/A	N/A	N/A		\$ 10.00
15"	\$ 6.72	\$ 8.40	N/A	N/A	N/A		\$ 14.00
18"	\$ 8.40	\$ 10.08	N/A	N/A	N/A		\$ 16.00
21"	\$ 9.50	\$ 12.50	N/A	N/A	N/A		\$ 18.00
24"	\$ 10.64	\$ 13.44	\$ 18.48	N/A	N/A		\$ 22.00
30"	\$ 13.44	\$ 16.80	\$ 22.96	N/A	N/A		\$ 24.00
36"	\$ 16.24	\$ 20.16	\$ 27.44	N/A	N/A		\$ 30.00
42"	\$ 22.10	\$ 27.30	\$ 37.05	\$ 46.80	N/A		\$ 32.00
48"	\$ 24.70	\$ 31.20	\$ 42.25	\$ 53.30	N/A		\$ 68.00
54"	\$ 32.50	\$ 39.65	\$ 47.45	\$ 59.80	N/A		\$ 78.00

Jensen Bridge & Supply Company - 400 Stoney Creek Dr. - PO Box 151 - Sandusky, MI 48471 (810) 648-3000

Pipe Diameter	16 Gauge	14 Gauge	12 Gauge	10 Gauge	8 Gauge		Bands
12"	\$ 5.30	\$ 7.23	\$ 10.41	N/A	N/A		1-½' pipe
15"	\$ 6.35	\$ 9.00	\$ 11.70	N/A	N/A		1-½' pipe
18"	\$ 8.15	\$ 10.71	\$ 15.74	N/A	N/A		1-½' pipe
21"	\$ 10.17	\$ 12.98	\$ 17.83	N/A	N/A		1-½' pipe
24"	\$ 10.40	\$ 13.19	\$ 21.65	N/A	N/A		1-½' pipe
30"	\$ 13.21	\$ 16.81	\$ 25.53	\$ 33.36	N/A		1-¾' pipe
36"	\$ 18.45	\$ 21.75	\$ 28.63	\$ 40.92	N/A		1-¾' pipe
42"	\$ 21.67	\$ 25.56	\$ 33.92	\$ 47.78	N/A		1-¾' pipe
48"	\$ 25.00	\$ 31.56	\$ 38.92	\$ 50.20	\$ 65.36		2' pipe
54"	\$ 31.70	\$ 37.90	\$ 49.44	\$ 65.36	\$ 75.69		2' pipe

Cadillac Culvert Inc. - 5305 M-115 - Cadillac, MI 49601 (231) 633-8203

Pipe Diameter	16 Gauge	14 Gauge	12 Gauge	10 Gauge	8 Gauge		Bands
12"	\$ 5.28	\$ 6.34	\$ 9.05	N/A	N/A		12" - 1.75 ft.
15"	\$ 6.33	\$ 8.04	\$ 11.30	N/A	N/A		24" - 2 ft.
18"	\$ 8.12	\$ 9.48	\$ 13.60	N/A	N/A		
21"	\$ 9.19	\$ 11.90	\$ 15.75	N/A	N/A		
24"	\$ 10.30	\$ 13.21	\$ 17.80	N/A	N/A		
30"	\$ 13.75	\$ 16.75	\$ 22.68	N/A	N/A		
36"	\$ 17.98	\$ 21.80	\$ 27.20	N/A	N/A		
42"	\$ 22.50	\$ 25.75	\$ 34.00	N/A	N/A		
48"	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.72	\$ 38.90	N/A	N/A		
54"	\$ 29.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 44.75	\$ 59.00	N/A		

Saginaw County Road Commission
2013 Annual Maintenance Bid Tabulations

Proposal #14 Ready Mix Concrete - Wet or Dry

F.O.B. County Trucks at Plant – 4½ Sack

Bidder's Name	Price/Cu. Yard	Free Delivery Zone	Add Price per Cubic Yard per mile past free delivery Zone	Add Price per Cubic Yard at or after 3:00 pm	Add Price per Cubic Yard Saturday	Free Unloading Time	Dummerage	Add Price per Cubic Yard Chloride Concrete
Rock Products Co. 1701 N. First St. Saginaw, MI 48605 (989) 754-6589	\$82.00	25 Mile Radius of Plant	\$3.00 per CYD	\$3.00 per CYD	A.M. - \$3.00 P.M. - No-Bid	1 Hour	No Charge	Add \$1.50 per 1% per CYD

Per Cubic Yard Delivered to Project Sites – Saginaw County 5 Yards and Over

Bidder's Name	5 Sack per cu. Yard	9 Sack per cu. yard	Price Per Cubic Yard
Rock Products Co. 1701 N. First St. Saginaw, MI 48605 (989) 754-6589	\$85.00	\$109.00	No Charge

Per Cubic Yard Delivered to Project Sites – Saginaw County 4 to 5 Yards

Bidder's Name	5 Sack	9 Sack	Price Per Cubic Yard
Rock Products Co. 1701 N. First St. Saginaw, MI 48605 (989) 754-6589			Add \$20.00 per load

Per Cubic Yard Delivered to Project Sites – Saginaw County 3 to 4 Yards

Bidder's Name	5 Sack	9 Sack	Price Per Cubic Yard
Rock Products Co. 1701 N. First St. Saginaw, MI 48605 (989) 754-6589			Add \$40.00 per load

Per Cubic Yard Delivered to Project Sites – Saginaw County 2 to 3 Yards

Bidder's Name	5 Sack	9 Sack	Price Per Cubic Yard
Rock Products Co. 1701 N. First St. Saginaw, MI 48605 (989) 754-6589			Add \$60.00 per load

Per Cubic Yard Delivered to Project Sites – Saginaw County Under 2 Yards

Bidder's Name	5 Sack	9 Sack	Price Per Cubic Yard
Rock Products Co. 1701 N. First St. Saginaw, MI 48605 (989) 754-6589			Add \$80.00 per load

Saginaw County Road Commission
2013 Annual Maintenance Bid Tabulations

Proposal #16 Crack Sealing

Bidder's Name	Route, Clean & Seal with Hot Poured Rubber	Clean & Seal with Hot Poured Rubber OVER BAND Method
Scodeller Construction 51722 Grand River Wixom, MI 48393 (248) 374-1102	\$1.78	\$1.27
Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, LLC 2224 Veterans Memorial Parkway Saginaw, MI 48601 9989) 752-9200	\$1.57	\$1.33
Interstate Sealant & Concrete, Inc. S40W24211 Rockwood Way Waukesha, WI 53189 (262) 547-6316	\$1.55	\$1.43

Proposal No. 17- Bituminous Patching Materials (Cold Patch)

Item No. 1 - Styrelf Emulsion Based CP-6

Bidder's Name	F.O.B. County Trucks	F.O.B. Saginaw Storage Yard	F.O.B. Hemlock Storage Yard	F.O.B. Chesaning Storage Yard
Unique Paving Materials 3993 E. 93rd St. Cleveland, OH 44105 (216) 441-4880 (231) 266-8090	\$85.50	\$89.21	\$90.93	\$93.23
Ace - Saginaw Paving Co. 2981 Carrollton Rd. Saginaw, MI 48604 (989) 755-8147	\$82.50	\$86.09	\$87.14	\$88.29

UPM

Item 2 - Hot Mix Bituminous Materials Material No. 1100T (20AA)

Bidders Name	F.O.B. County Trucks
Unique Paving Materials 3993 E. 93rd St. Cleveland, OH 44105 (216) 441-4880 (231) 266-8090	No Bid
Ace- Saginaw Paving Co. 2981 Carrollton Rd. Saginaw, MI 48604 (989) 755-8147	\$50.00

Proposal No. 18- Topsoil & Seeding

Bidders Name	Topsoil 3" Depth (Per Sq. Yd)	Unit Price Per Sq. Yd.
NO BIDS	NO BIDS	NO BIDS

Saginaw County Road Commission
 2013 Annual Maintenance Bid Tabulations
Proposal No. 20 – Roadside Vegetation Spraying

Bidder's Name	Item A: Brush Control	Item B: Brush Control (Sensitive Areas)	Item C: Guard Rail Vegetation Control	Item D: Cattail & Phragmites Control
DeAngelo Brothers, Inc. 2080 S. State Route 19 Oak Harbor, OH 43449 (419) 898-3625 (419) 898-3435	\$1.35	\$1.99	0.073	2.42
Village Green 1616 Tech Dr. Bay City, MI 48706 (989) 667-0023 (989) 239-4211	\$0.94	\$1.75	0.075	1.19
Tri-City Tree Specialists 1464 Hawthorne Dr. Saginaw, MI 48638 (989) 799-1004 (616) 710-6363	\$1.14	\$1.74	0.98	1.34
The Daltons Inc. PO Box 1274 Warsaw, IN 46581-1274 (574) 267-7511	\$0.84	\$1.75	0.07	1.375

Proposal No. 21 – Curb & Gutter Removal & Replacement

Bidder's Name	Removal & Replace (including excavation)	New (not including excavation)	New (including excavation)
Allen Contracting Services, Inc. PO Box 1464 1100 Cranbrook Saginaw, MI 48605-1465 (989) 790-4933	\$21.00	16.00	\$20.00
Tri-City Contracting Services, Inc. 1464 Hawthorne Dr. Saginaw, MI 48638 (989) 799-1004	\$43.50	33.50	\$41.50

Proposal No. 22 – Stump Removal

Bidder's Name	Price per Inch	Price per Hour
Allen Benjamin Tree Care LLC 7375 Moorish Rd. Bridgeport, MI 48722 (989) 777-8001	\$0.93	\$93.00
Tri-City Contracting Services, Inc. 1464 Hawthorne Dr. Saginaw, MI 48638 (989) 799-1004	\$0.85	\$85.00

Proposal No. 23 – C S 2 Trap Rock & 29A Limestone 50/50 Blend

**Saginaw County Road Commission
2013 Annual Maintenance Bid Tabulations**

Bidder's Name	Geddes Road Borrow Pit	Curtis Road Borrow Pit	Chesaning Garage	Hemlock Garage	S.C.R.C. Garage	M-13 between Verne & Birch Run	Pick-up By Rd. Comm. Trucks
Robbin Harsh Excavating, Inc. 9395 South Clare Ave. Clare, MI 48617 9989) 386-2752	\$34.98	\$34.98	\$35.80	\$36.98	\$32.40	\$35.10	N/A
Wirt Saginaw Stone Dock 4700 Crow Island Rd. Saginaw, MI 48601 (989) 753-6404	\$25.56	\$25.56	\$27.38	\$26.33	\$24.81	\$25.56	\$22.31
Burroughs North PO Box 3252 1701 1st St. Saginaw, MI 48601 (989) 399-1007	\$28.61	\$28.61	\$30.31	\$29.16	\$28.01	\$28.01	\$25.95

Proposal No. 25 – Calcium Magnesium Chloride Solution

Bidder's Name	38% - Price per Gallon	Lead Time
Liquid Calcium Chloride Sales 2715 South Huron Rd. Kawkawlin, MI 48631 (989) 684-5860	\$0.439	24 - 48 Hours

Proposal No. 26 – Crushed Limestone – 23A

Bidder's Name	Loading Point Location	Loading Point	Saginaw Garage	Chesaning Garage	Hemlock Garage
Robbin Harsh Excavating, Inc. 9395 South Clare Ave. Clare, MI 48617 9989) 386-2752	Wirt Stone Dock or Burrough's North	N/A	\$16.55	\$19.98	\$18.28
Specification Stone Products 1009 Long Lake Ave. Alpena, MI 49707 (989) 667-4336	2594 Old Kawkawlin Rd. Kawkawlin, MI 48631	\$11.75	N/A	N/A	N/A
Wirt Saginaw Stone Dock 4700 Crow Island Rd. Saginaw, MI 48601 (989) 753-6404	4700 Crow Island Saginaw, MI 48601	\$11.85	\$13.75	\$16.05	\$15.00
Fisher Transportation 900 S. Bradley Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 (989) 773-1376		N/A	\$15.54	\$18.87	\$17.31

**Proposal No. 28 - Pavement Marking, Cold Applied
Item No. 1 - ± 1,400,000 Ft. Yellow Line as directed**

Saginaw County Road Commission
2013 Annual Maintenance Bid Tabulations

Bidder's Name	P.K. Contracting 6344 W. Blue Rd. Lake City, MI 49651	M & M Pavement Marking PO Box 530 Grand Blanc, MI 48480 (810) 695-4833 (810) 691-7686 (c)
Labor & Equipment (Price Per Foot)	\$0.0017	\$0.0080
*Paint & Beads (Price Per Foot)	\$0.04	\$0.0308

Item No. 2 - ± 3,200,000 Ft. White Line as directed

Bidder's Name	P.K. Contracting 6344 W. Blue Rd. Lake City, MI 49651	M & M Pavement Marking PO Box 530 Grand Blanc, MI 48480 (810) 695-4833 (810) 691-7686 (c)
Labor & Equipment (Price Per Foot)	\$0.0007	\$0.008
*Paint & Beads (Price Per Foot)	\$0.04	\$0.030

Item No. 3 - Yellow Regular Dry Solvent (Fall Quantities Unknown)

Bidder's Name	P.K. Contracting 6344 W. Blue Rd. Lake City, MI 49651	M & M Pavement Marking PO Box 530 Grand Blanc, MI 48480 (810) 695-4833 (810) 691-7686 (c)
Labor & Equipment (Price Per Foot)	\$0.002	\$0.009
*Paint & Beads (Price Per Foot)	\$0.05	\$0.040

Item No. 4 - White Regular Dry Solvent (Fall Quantities Unknown)

Bidder's Name	P.K. Contracting 6344 W. Blue Rd. Lake City, MI 49651	M & M Pavement Marking PO Box 530 Grand Blanc, MI 48480 (810) 695-4833 (810) 691-7686 (c)
Labor & Equipment (Price Per Foot)	\$0.002	\$0.009
*Paint & Beads (Price Per Foot)	\$0.05	\$0.040

Saginaw County Road Commission
 2013 Annual Maintenance Bid Tabulations

Proposal No. 32 - Grass Seed

Bidder's Name	Type #1 Seed Mixture	Type #2 Seed Mixture
Hanes Geo Components 29165 Wall Street Wixom, MI 48393 (248) 321-4448	\$1.23 or \$61.50/sq. bag	\$1.18 or \$59.00/sq. bag
LaCrosse Forage & Turf Seed LLC 16450 Felton Rd. Lansing, MI 48906 (517) 749-7364	\$1.29 or \$64.50 - 50#	\$1.25 or \$62.50 - 50#
John Deere Landscapes 1385 East 36th Street Cleveland, OH 44114 (800) 321-5325 Ext. 2550	\$1.47	\$1.33
Rhino Seed & Landscape Supply 850 N. Old US 23 Brighton, MI 48114 (810) 632-5640	\$1.54	\$1.35

Proposal No. 33 - Fertilizer

Bidder's Name	19-0-19	12-0-12
Hanes Geo Components 29165 Wall Street Wixom, MI 48393 (248) 321-4448	19-19-19 \$0.355 or \$17.75 - 50# bag	12-12-12 \$0.25 or \$12.50 - 50# bag
LaCrosse Forage & Turf Seed LLC 16450 Felton Rd. Lansing, MI 48906 (517) 749-7364	\$0.35 or \$17.50 - 50#	\$0.55 or \$27.50 - 50#
John Deere Landscapes 1385 East 36th Street Cleveland, OH 44114 (800) 321-5325 Ext. 2550	\$0.389* *18-0-18	N/A

Saginaw County Road Commission
 2013 Annual Maintenance Bid Tabulations

Proposal No. 34 - Mulch

Bidder's Name	Brand Name	Price Per Pound
Hanes Geo Components 29165 Wall Street Wixom, MI 48393 (248) 321-4448	GeoPro Basis Plus	\$0.155 or \$7.75 - sq. 50# bale
LaCrosse Forage & Turf Seed LLC 16450 Felton Rd. Lansing, MI 48906 (517) 749-7364	Nu-Wool No-Tac Nu-Wool w-Tac	\$0.17375 or \$6.95 - 40# \$0.205 - \$8.20 - 40#
John Deere Landscapes 1385 East 36th Street Cleveland, OH 44114 (800) 321-5325 Ext. 2550	Paper Hydro Mulch	\$0.146
Rhino Seed & Landscape Supply 850 N. Old US 23 Brighton, MI 48114 (810) 632-5640	Rhino Green	\$0.15 or \$7.50 - 50#

Proposal No. 35 - Raised Thermoplastic Rumble Strips

Bidder's Name	Pay Unit Foot
P.K. Contracting 6344 W. Blue Rd. Lake City, MI 49651	\$5.50